SKILL TEST FOR RECRUITMENT TO THE POSTS OF  

JUNIOR STENOGRAPHER AND STENOGRAPHER 

1. The Skill Test shall be conducted on Saturday, 02 July 2016 at New Delhi. 
Examination Venue will be mentioned in the Admit Card. 

2. Provisionally shortlisted 102 (One Hundred and Two) candidates to be called for 
Skill Test for recruitment to the post of Junior Stenographer is given in Annexure-I 

3. Provisionally shortlisted 47 (Fourty Seven) candidates to be called for Skill Test 
for recruitment to the post of Stenographer is given in Annexure-II